
Community Matters: Housing & Homelessness in Amador County 
Attendee Report 

 
Session #1  
April 29, 2020  
6:00-8:00 pm  
 
10 total participants (not including panelists or host). 9 online and 1 on the phone.  
 
Denise Cloward, dcloward@atcaa.org 
Michelle Opalenik, mopalenik@amadorgov.org 
Jim Foley, jfoley@amadorgov.org 
Janet Paine, Janet.paine@anthem.com 
Joann Murphy, jmfricano@aol.com 
Christensen, christensen668@sbcglobal.net 
Tyx Pulskamp, tyxpulskamp@gmail.com 
Sarah Costa, lopessa@sutterhealth.org 
Tessa Paoli, tessa_paoli@berkeley.edu 
 
 
Session #2  
May 13, 2020  
6:00-8:00 pm  
 
6 total participants (not including panelists or host). 5 online and 1 on the phone.  
 
“Citizen,” pulskampmary@yahoo.com 
Christensen, christensen668@sbcglobal.net 
Tyx Pulskamp, tyxpulskamp@gmail.com 
Frank Axe, faxe@amadorgov.org 
Trixxie, tsmith@calvoices.org  
 
 


